Rule 4 223-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4 68
Liquidator’s Statement of S.192
Receipts and Payments

Pursuant to section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For official use

:
|

Company Number

00707614

Name of Company

(a) Inscrt full
name of company | AIB Collective Investment Schemes Limited

(b) Insent full [ \We
name(s) and

address{cs)
Stephen Paul Grant Anthony Malcoim Cork
Wilkins Kennedy LLP Wilkins Kennedy LLP
Rridge House, London Bridge House, London
Bndge, London, SEI Bridge, London, SE1
QR I0R

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts
and payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed L R Date 2 ( re I o
Nor
il
Presenter’s mame, W lkins Kennedy LLP For Official Use

address and
reference  BTidge House, London Bridge,

(fany) London, SE19QR

Liquidation Section Post Room

AT

05/10/2016 #272
COMPANIES HOUSE

1.2077




Form 4 68 Contd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act

1986

Name of company
Company’s registered number

State whether members’ or creditors’
voluntary winding up

ar. of commencement of winding up

Date to which this statement 18 brought down

AIB Collective Investment Schemes
Limuted
00707614

Members

30 September 2009

29 September 2016

~Name and address of iquidator Witkins Kennedy LLP
Bridge House

London Bridge
London

SEl 9QR

G eohen Pag! Grant Anthony Malcolm Cork

Bridge House, London Bridge House, London

Bridge London SEI 9QR Bnidge, London, SE1 9QR

NOTES
You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to
be sent to the registrar of companies

Form and Cantents of Statement

{1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the liquidator’s reahisations and disbursements in
respect of the ~ampany The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from
assets existing at the date of the winding-up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank,
beok debts and calls collected property sold, cte, and the account of disbursements should contain all
peyments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributories Receipts denived from deposit
accounts and money market deposits are to be mcluded in the ‘balance at bank’ Only actual investments are
to be included 1n the ‘amounts invested’ section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where
property has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary
pevments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services
Account 13 not a chisbursement and should not be shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society
or any other financval mstitution However, the interest received on any investment should be shown in the
realisauons  Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account 1n such a manner as sufficiently 1o
explam itz nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the
totals carrred forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals
represents the total amounts recerved and paid by the hiquidator respectively

Trzfing Account
(™) When the hiqwidatnr carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and
the rotals of receipts and pavments on the trading account must alone be set out n this statement

Drvedends

{3} When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s
roade to contribritories, the rotal amount of each dividend, ete actually paid, must be entered 1n the statement
of dishurserrents as one cum, and the hquidator must forward separate accounts showing 1n lists the amount of
the claim of each creditor and the amount of dividend, etc payable 10 each creditor, or contributory

fay When unclinmed dividends, ete are pand into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid m
should be entered 1n the statement of disbursements as one sum  The items to be paid 1n relation to unclaimed
dividends< should tirst be included in the reahisations side of the account

{2} Credit saould not be tuken 1n the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of hgqudator’s
remnuneraiton uniess it has Leen duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation commuttee or of the creditors or




of the company 1n general meeting, or by order of the court as the case may require, or 1s otherwise allowable
under the provisions of the [nsolvency Rules




Liquidator’s statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 contd

Realisations
Date Of whom recerved Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought forward 303 18
30/03/2016 AIB interest to 16/3/16 Bank Interest Gross 018
16/06/2016 | AIB Interest Bank Interest Gross 018
T Carried forward 303 54

Note No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and




Form 4 68 contd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought forward 000
L. Carned forward 000

disbursements which should be carried forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

Total Reahisauons
Total Dhsbursements

This balance 1s made up as follows

1 Cash in hands of hquidator

2 Dzlanze al Bank

3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account

4 Amounts imvested by hquidator
Lzss the cost of investiments realised
Balance

5 Accrued Items

Total Ralance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 contd

303 54
000

303 54

000
000

000
303 54
000

000
000

303 54

[NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given tn a separate statement]

The hquidator should also state —

(1% The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors —including the

holders of floating charges)
Liabilities-Frxed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preterential creditors

Unsecured creditors

(2) The tota' amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up-

Paid up in cash

Issued as pard up otherwise than for cash

£
1,615,693 00
0 00
000
0 00
000
500,000 00

(3) fhe general descripuion and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space here,

aitach a se parate sheet)

Nons

() Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Vat anpeal pending

(3} "nc nzned within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Unknowp




THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY i1s made this lT’ﬂ"( day of Apnl 2016
by STEPHEN PAUL GRANT of Wilkins Kennedy LLP, Bndge House, London

Bridge, London, SE1 9QR

1 | appoint KEITH ALERIC STEVENS of Wilkins Kennedy LLP, Gladstone
House, 77/79 High Street, Egham, Surrey, TW20 SHY to be my Attorney with
authority to do on my behalf all necessary and proper acts and to execute all
documents which are incidental thereto in connection with any appointment |
may hold either jointly or solely as Trustee i Bankrupicy, Supervisor of an
individual or Corporate Voluntary Arrangement, Liguidator, Administrator,
Administrative Receiver and Manager or Recever PROVIDED ALWAYS that

" this power shall not constitute complete delegation of all my functions as

office holder attached to such appointments

2 This Power of attorney shall expire if my Attorney shall cease (for whatever
reason) to be a Member of Wilkins Kennedy LLP, or ff he shali cease to be a

Licensed Insolvency Practiioner

in witness whereof | have signed this instrument as a Deed and have delivered it

upan dating it

Signed as a Deed by the said STEPHEN PAUL GRANT)) 4 /

in the presence of .- ) .

Witness signature” g_—’_\

Witness name CH(OE CH AQLPSWOQTH _

Witness address C/0 BRIDGE HoOSHE

LONOON
Witness occupatio SE/‘L QG‘R
N INBOLUERICY  ADMIAISTEBATOR




